From: Nava, Rosie M.
Sent: 10/18/2010 4:12:41 PM

'Andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org' (Andrew.mcallister@energycenter.org);
'dgilligan@naesco.org' (dgilligan@naesco.org); 'jeanne.sole@stgov.org’
(jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 'dil@cpuc.ca.gov' (dil@cpuc.ca.gov); Patrick, Steve
(SDPatrick@semprautilities.com); 'larry.cope@sce.com' (larry.cope@sce.com);
"lettenson@nrdc.org' (lettenson@nrdc.org); 'eric@harpiris.com’ (eric@harpiris.com);
'andy@efticiency20.com' (andy@eftficiency20.com); 'michael.sachse(@opower.com'
(michael.sachse@opower.com); Klotz, Michael (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=M 1Ke); 'blaising@braunlegal.com’
(blaising@braunlegal .com); 'bfinkelstein@turn.org' (bfinkelstein@turn.org);

To: 'StephanieC@greenlining.org' (StephanieC@greenlining.org);
'samuelk@greenlining.org' (samuelk@greenlining.org); 'wem@igc.org'
(wem(@igc.org); 'ssmyers@att.net' (ssmyers@att.net);
'achang(@efficiencycouncil.org' (achang@efficiencycouncil.org);
'erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org' (erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org);
'jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net' (jody london_consulting@earthlink.net);
'tconlon(@geopraxis.com' (tconlon@geopraxis.com); 'rknight@bki.com’
(rknight@bki.com); 'sschiller@efticiencycouncil.org'
(sschiller@etficiencycouncil.org); 'jerryl@abag.ca.gov' (jerryl@abag.ca.gov);
'mgillette@enernoc.com' (mgillette@enernoc.com); Besa, Athena
(ABesa@semprautilities.com); 'mrw@mrwassoc.com' (mrw(@mrwassoc.com);
'liddell@energyattorney.com' (liddell@energyattorney.com); 'case.admin@sce.com’
(case.admin@sce.com); 'Jennifer.shigekawa(@sce.com'
(Jennifer.shigekawa@sce.com); Central Files (CentralFiles@semprautilities.com);
Yamagata, Joy C. (JYamagata@semprautilities.com);
'sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org' (sephra.ninow(@energycenter.org);
'mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org' (mokeefe@efficiencycouncil.org);
'Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com' (Cynthiakmitchell@gmail.com); Villegas, Pedro
(PVillegas@semprautilities.com); Healy, Gregory (GHealy(@semprautilities.com);
'‘puja@opower.com' (puyja@opower.com); Jetf Hirsch@DOE2.com'

(Jeff Hirsch@DOE2.com); 'susan.munves@smgov.net' (susan.munves@smgov.net);
'pcanessa@charter.net' (pcanessa@charter.net); 'cheryl.collart@ventura.org'
(cheryl.collart@ventura.org); 'ashley . watkins@energycenter.org'
(ashley.watkins@energycenter.org); 'pstoner@lgc.org' (pstoner@lgc.org);
"irene.stillings@energycenter.org' (irene.stillings@energycenter.org);
'sthompson@ci.irvine.ca.us' (sthompson@ci.irvine.ca.us);

'Jennifer. Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com'
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); 'jennifer.green@energycenter.org’
(jennifer.green@energycenter.org); 'Alyssa.Cherry@sce.com'’
(Alyssa.Cherry@sce.com); 'marilyn@sbesc.com' (marilyn@sbesc.com);
'sbccog@southbaycities.org' (sbccog@southbaycities.org);
'nehemiah@benningfieldgroup.com' (nehemiah@benningfieldgroup.com);
'bkates@opiniondynamics.com' (bkates@opiniondynamics.com);
'Sharp@BlankRome.com' (Sharp@BlankRome.com); 'Jazayeri@BlankRome.com'
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(Jazayeri@BlankRome.com); 'Lewis@BlankRome.com' (Lewis@BlankRome.com);
'mbaumhefner@nrdc.org' (mbaumhefner@nrdc.org); 'nfeller@BlankRome.com'
(nfeller@BlankRome.com); Pendleton, Jonathan (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=J1Pc); Jordan, Lise (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=LHJ2); Ramaiya, Shilpa R
(/o=PG&E/ou=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SRRd); 'theresa.mueller@sfgov.org'
(theresa.mueller@sfgov.org); Nwamu, Chonda (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CJN3); RegRelCPUCCases
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RegRel CPUCCases); Nava, Rosiec M.
(RMNava@semprautilities.com); Cotroneo, Eileen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=EFM?2); Lawrie, Sandy
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=SLDa); Gluzgold, Yevgeniya
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=YxG4); 'abb@eslawfirm.com’
(abb@eslawfirm.com); 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com);
'mang@turn.org' (mang@turn.org); 'mwt@cpuc.ca.gov' (mwt@cpuc.ca.gov);
Goldstein, Roger (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=RFG2);
'service@spurr.org' (service@spurr.org); 'tburke@sfwater.org'
(tburke@sfwater.org); 'enriqueg@greenlining.org' (enriqueg@greenlining.org);
12@cpuc.ca.gov' (jl2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cxc@cpuc.ca.gov' (cxc@cpuc.ca.gov);
'Imh@eslawfirm.com' (Imh@eslawfirm.com); 'rafi.hassan@sig.com'
(rafi.hassan@sig.com); 'los@cpuc.ca.gov' (los@cpuc.ca.gov); 'zap@cpuc.ca.gov'
(zap@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Inc@cpuc.ca.gov' (jnc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cln@cpuc.ca.gov'
(cln@cpuc.ca.gov); 'CBE@cpuc.ca.gov' (CBE@cpuc.ca.gov); 'seb@cpuc.ca.gov’
(seb@cpuc.ca.gov); 'kwz@cpuc.ca.gov' (kwz@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mtierney-
lloyd@enernoc.com' (mtierney-lloyd@enernoc.com); 'mjaske@energy .state.ca.us'
(mjaske@energy .state.ca.us); 'nlong@nrdc.org' (nlong@nrdc.org);
'sbender(@energy.state.ca.us' (sbender@energy .state.ca.us); 'ann.kelly@sfgov.org'
(ann.kelly@sfgov.org); 'mary .tucker(@sanjoseca.gov' (mary.tucker@sanjoseca.gov);
'craigtyler@comcast.net' (craigtyler@comcast.net); 'keh@cpuc.ca.gov'
(keh@cpuc.ca.gov); 'ztc@cpuc.ca.gov' (ztc@cpuc.ca.gov); 'pcf@cpuc.ca.gov'
(pct@cpuc.ca.gov); 'elvine@lbl.gov' (elvine@lbl.gov); 'mkh@cpuc.ca.gov’
(mkh@cpuc.ca.gov); 'mmw(@cpuc.ca.gov' (mmw(@cpuc.ca.gov); 'aco@cpuc.ca.gov’
(aco@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jst@cpuc.ca.gov' (jst@cpuc.ca.gov); 'kmb@cpuc.ca.gov'
(kmb@cpuc.ca.gov); 'awp@cpuc.ca.gov' (awp@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cfl@cpuc.ca.gov'
(cfl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Ipl@cpuc.ca.gov' (Ipl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'Owatts@gmail.com'’
(9watts(@gmail.com); 'cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz'
(cadickerson@cadconsulting.biz); 'ks3@cpuc.ca.gov' (ks3@cpuc.ca.gov);
'‘ppl@cpuc.ca.gov' (ppl@cpuc.ca.gov); 'edf@cpuc.ca.gov' (edf@cpuc.ca.gov);
'vien@greenforall.org' (vien@greenforall.org); 'vivian@greenforall.org'
(vivian@greenforall.org); Munoz, Marivel (MMunoz@semprautilities.com);
'mmyers@vandelaw.com' (mmyers@vandelaw.com); 'bjunker@energy .state.ca.us'
(bjunker@energy .state.ca.us); 'bhopewell@peci.org’ (bhopewell@peci.org);
'cal.broomhead@sfgov.org' (cal. broomhead@sfgov.org);
'msutter@opiniondynamics.com' (msutter@opiniondynamics.com);
'ckavalec(@energy state.ca.us' (ckavalec(@energy .state.ca.us);

'dschultz@energy .state.ca.us' (dschultz@energy .state.ca.us);
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'Shayna.Hirshfield@sanjoseca.gov' (Shayna.Hirshfield@sanjoseca.gov)
Ce:

Bcec:
Subject: R.09-11-014 Opening Comments of SDG&E and SoCalGas on the PD

Attached are the OPENING COMMENTS OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC
COMPANY (U 902 M) AND SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY (U 904 G)

ON THE PROPOSED DECISION which were e-filed with the Commission today, October
18, 2010.

Rose Mary Nava
Senior Legal Administrative Associate to
Steven D. Patrick, Attorney for San Diego Gas & Elecfric Company and
Southern California Gas Company
588 West 5th Street, GTI4ET | Los Angeles, CA 90013
{T) 213-244-2931 | (F) 213-629-9620
rmnava@semprautilities.com
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